7                                           Level Controls_PS_RevG_0814
3” 313
APPLICATION:
Deaerators, tanks with steam blankets, produce additional
liquid as the steam condenses. The 313 Overflow Trap
traps and relieves this condensate through its internal pilot
without the steam blanket escaping. Buoyancy of its float
ball provides force to actuate internal pilot operated single

separately
CONDENSATE CAPACITIES:
ORDERING INFORMATION:
313 PART NUMBER
Description  Size
 End
Connection Part Number
STEEL BODY
WITH BRONZE TRIM
AND 316 ST. STL. FLOAT
BALL
1 NPT 031306XXX001
1-1/2 NPT 031308XXX001
2 NPT 031309XXX001
3 150FLG 031311XXX001
4 150FLG 031313XXX001
6 150FLG 031315XXX001
PRESSURE
DROP
POUNDS / HOUR FLASHING CONDENSATE
Valve Size (IN)